TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oberthur Gaming Technologies Corp.		05/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games SA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2553503	ROCK PAPER SCISSORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342 864-271-1592 Phone:

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neil M. Batavia Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-6061-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Batavia
Signature:	/Neil M. Batavia/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0685

Date:	03/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Oberthur Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=Oberthur Change of Name Document#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0686



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OBERTHUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP.", CHANGING ITS MAME FROM "OBERTHUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP." TO "SCIENTIFIC GAMES SA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2085197 8100 070646499



Darriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5719665

DATE: 05-31-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0687

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 06:03 PM 05/30/2007 FILED 06:00 PM 05/30/2007 SKV 070646499 - 2085197 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

OBERTHUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Oberthur Gaming Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation (the

FIRST: That Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

<u>First</u>: The name of the corporation is Scientific Games SA, Inc.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Coxporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the Delaware General Coxporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this day of May, 2007.

OBERTAUR GAMING TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

By:

In Raphucison

Director and Secretary

632225 j

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 03/21/2012